
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
SIS ADVANCED NOVICE MÄDCHEN U16 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.02.2026 18:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Eleni Anna KLARIC AAR 38 41.18 26.20 14.98 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzb+2Lo b 7.60 0.59 1 2 1 1 1 1.00 9.19
2 3Lo 4.90 -0.98 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.92
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 -2 0 1 1 3.20
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.44 2 2 1 1 1 1.00 4.74
5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 1 0 1 0 2.77
6 CSp3 2.30 0.08 -1 0 0 1 1 2.38

23.70 26.20

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 5.00 5.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.42
Presentation 1.07 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.58
Skating Skills 1.07 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.98
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Kiki WERLEN BIE 35 38.02 21.88 16.14 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lob+2Lo b 6.60 0.65 2 3 1 1 1 1.00 8.25
2 3Lz< < 4.72 -1.73 -4 -3 -5 -4 -3 2.99
3 LSp3 2.40 0.48 3 1 2 4 1 2.88
4 1A<<* F <<,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 1 2 2 2 3.96
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.80 3 2 3 4 2 3.80

20.02 21.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.83
Presentation 1.07 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.17
Skating Skills 1.07 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.14
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Naelia HOLDENER RAP 30 37.30 22.76 14.54 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb b 4.30 0.43 0 3 1 1 1 1.00 5.73
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 1 2 1 1 0 1.00 4.63
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 2 1 1 2 1 3.40
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.12 0 1 1 1 0 3.62
5 CSp3 2.30 0.31 2 1 1 2 1 2.61
6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 0 1 0 2 1 2.77

19.00 22.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.58
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.54
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Anura BISCHOFBERGER ZOE 36 36.29 21.14 15.15 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F!< !,< 4.24 -1.70 -4 -3 -4 -5 -4 2.54
2 3Sb+2Lo F b 6.00 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.00 4.85
3 CSp3 2.30 0.38 1 1 2 3 2 2.68
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.22 0 2 0 1 1 1.00 4.52
5 StSq3 3.30 0.55 1 1 2 2 2 3.85
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -2 -2 0 1 -1 2.70

22.14 21.14

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.58
Presentation 1.07 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.15
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Ronja TOBLER HER 28 36.14 22.23 13.91 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sqb q,b 4.30 -0.86 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.00 4.44
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.11 1 0 0 1 0 1.00 4.41
3 CSp3 2.30 0.46 2 1 2 3 2 2.76
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.50
5 StSq3 3.30 0.22 2 0 1 -1 1 3.52
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3 1 2 2 2 3.60

19.70 22.23

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.17
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.91
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Taissia LEVIN BIE 27 34.02 20.83 13.19 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S< < 3.44 -0.80 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.64
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.55 2 2 1 2 1 1.00 4.85
3 CSp3 2.30 0.31 2 1 1 2 1 2.61
4 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 3.80
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 0 1 1 1 3.30

19.14 20.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.92
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.08
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.19
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Kayla OLMOS FRI 29 33.97 19.78 14.19 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Tb b 4.20 -0.84 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 1.00 4.36
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.11 0 2 0 1 0 1.00 4.41
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 1 1 1 1 0 3.68
5 CSp3 2.30 0.23 2 1 1 1 1 2.53
6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.80

18.10 19.78

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.19
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Noélie ACKLIN BAS 33 33.59 18.52 15.07 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb b 4.30 0.57 1 2 1 2 1 1.00 5.87
2 2Ab b 3.30 -0.33 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.00 3.97
3 CSp2 1.80 0.18 0 1 1 1 1 1.98
4 2Lz+COMBO 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
5 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.69
6 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 1 2 3 2 3.96

16.68 18.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.67
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.58
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.07
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Vivienne Severine BLÖCHLINGER DUB 24 33.49 20.71 13.28 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2T 1.30 -0.17 0 -1 -2 -2 -1 1.13
2 3Sqb+2Lo q,b 6.00 -1.29 -3 -1 -4 -3 -3 1.00 5.71
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 1 3 1 0 1 1.00 4.63
5 StSq3 3.30 0.55 2 1 1 3 2 3.85
6 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2 1 0 2 0 2.09

18.80 20.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.33
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.28
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Alesya MARRONE CHA 32 33.43 19.17 14.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sqb q,b 4.30 -1.43 -3 -1 -4 -3 -4 1.00 3.87
2 3Lo<+COMBO F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 CSp3 2.30 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 2.30
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 2 0 -1 0 1.00 4.30
5 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 1 1 2 1 3.74
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 3.00

20.12 19.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.17
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.58
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.26
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Elena MARTINENGHI CPM 37 33.14 18.96 14.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<  < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
2 3F<+2Lo < 5.94 -1.70 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 4.24
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 2 0 0 0 -1 3.00
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 1.00 4.30
5 StSq3 3.30 -0.22 1 0 -2 -1 -1 3.08
6 CSp3 2.30 0.08 2 0 1 0 0 2.38

21.76 18.96

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
Presentation 1.07 4.50 5.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.18
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Timéa OPPELIGUER MEY 22 31.35 18.42 12.93 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 2 1.00 4.96
2 3S< < 3.44 -1.15 -4 -3 -3 -4 -3 2.29
3 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.30 -3 -1 -2 -1 -2 3.20
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 4 1 3.30
5 LSp3 2.40 -0.24 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 2.16
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 1 -1 0 0 -1 2.51

18.24 18.42

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.83
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.93
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Caly IANNANTUONI SIM 25 30.78 19.19 11.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 2 -1 0 0 1.00 4.30
2 3Sb+2Lo b 6.00 -1.43 -2 -1 -4 -4 -4 1.00 5.57
3 3T 4.20 0.42 1 2 -1 2 0 4.62
4 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.43 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 2.17
6 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 1 2.53

18.40 19.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 4.25 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.75 4.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.59
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Léonie ROHRBACH ZHO 26 30.22 16.85 13.37 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.11 0 2 0 1 0 1.00 4.41
2 3S< < 3.44 -1.03 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.41
3 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.30
4 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 0 1 1 1 3.63
5 2F+1Lo* * 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 1 0 1 0 3.20

17.14 16.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.08
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.08
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.37
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Leona SCHEY DUB 19 29.48 17.36 12.12 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.88 -3 -1 -2 -3 -3 1.00 3.42
2 2Lz 2.10 0.14 -1 1 1 2 0 2.24
3 CSp3 2.30 0.31 2 1 1 2 1 2.61
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 0 1 1 0 3.20
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.51
6 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.12 -1 1 -1 0 -1 3.38

16.80 17.36

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.12
Deductions: 0.00

Page 5 / 13



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
SIS ADVANCED NOVICE MÄDCHEN U16 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   14.02.2026 18:16

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Lara ACHERMANN CHA 34 28.50 15.67 12.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.44 -2 2 -1 -1 -2 1.00 3.86
2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 1.89
3 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.80
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.44
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 0 0 -2 -1 2.43
6 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 2.25

15.55 15.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.92
Presentation 1.07 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.83
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Alissa TOURON FRI 23 27.98 15.01 13.47 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+1Lo* * 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.88 3 3 1 3 2 1.00 5.18
3 CSp3 2.30 0.31 2 1 1 2 1 2.61
4 1Lz* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 0 1 3 1 3.20
6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 2 1 1 4 3 3.12

13.00 15.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.25 3.00 4.00 4.50 4.08
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.47
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Mila VOLLENWEIDER CHA 21 27.16 14.95 12.21 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lzq+1Lo* q,* 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 2Aqb  q,b 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.00 2.65
3 LSp2 1.90 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 1.90
4 3Sqb q,b 4.30 -1.72 -5 -3 -4 -4 -4 1.00 3.58
5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2 0 2 0 0 2.77
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 3.00

17.20 14.95

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.75 4.00 3.50 3.83
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.21
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Angie BANCHET FRI 16 26.77 14.20 12.57 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aq F q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
2 2F+1Lo* * 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -2 -1 1 2 0 3.00
4 2Lz 2.10 0.28 2 1 1 2 1 2.38
5 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 0 2 1 1 3.74
6 CSp3 2.30 0.23 2 1 1 1 1 2.53

15.80 14.20

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.50 4.00 3.83
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.92
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.57
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Aline ZUFFEREY CPM 13 26.69 15.81 10.88 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.55 -1 1 -2 -2 -3 1.00 3.75
2 3Sb b 4.30 -1.72 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4 1.00 3.58
3 2F+2Lo F 3.50 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.60
4 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.25
5 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 1.25
6 CSp3 2.30 0.08 0 1 0 1 0 2.38

17.40 15.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.17
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.88
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Jade FRIEDERICH FRI 14 26.63 14.29 12.84 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.70 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 1.94
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.06 0 1 0 -1 -1 3.44
3 CSp3 2.30 0.38 2 1 1 2 2 2.68
4 StSq2 2.60 0.43 2 1 1 3 2 3.03
5 1Lz!* !,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 0 0 1 1 3.20

14.04 14.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.08
Presentation 1.07 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.92
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.84
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Moana CASAGRANDE BIE 18 26.42 15.26 11.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.36 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 3.14
2 2Ab b 3.30 -0.33 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.00 3.97
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.25
4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.30 -1 0 -3 -2 -2 1.50
6 CSp3 2.30 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 2.30

15.50 15.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.42
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 3.50 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.16
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

23 Giulia REZZONICO BIA 6 25.33 14.01 11.32 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.21 2 1 1 1 1 4.01
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.13 0 0 -1 -1 -1 1.75
4 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 1.80
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 2.60
6 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 0 2.53

15.02 14.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.32
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

24 Emily Rose KRUSE ZOE 3 25.10 14.13 10.97 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.35 -3 0 -1 -2 -2 3.45
2 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CSp3 2.30 0.31 1 1 2 3 1 2.61
4 2F 1.80 0.12 0 0 1 1 1 1.92
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.60
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -2 -1 1 0 1 3.00

14.60 14.13

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.67
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.97
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

25 Ellen FISCHER DAV 4 24.52 13.73 10.79 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.06 0 1 2 0 0 3.56
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 0 1 0 3.10
4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 2.10
5 LSp2 1.90 0.19 1 1 1 1 0 2.09
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 0 0 -2 -3 -2 1.56

14.94 13.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.25
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.79
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

26 Francesca PICCIRILLO ZOE 15 24.32 12.38 11.94 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.97 -3 -3 -5 -4 -4 1.67
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.42 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 3.08
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 1 0 -1 -1 -1 2.80
4 2Lze e 1.68 -0.39 -2 -4 -2 -3 -2 1.29
5 CSp2 1.80 -0.06 0 1 0 -1 -1 1.74
6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 1.80

14.42 12.38

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.94
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

27 Amelia BARNETT ZUE 1 24.28 13.66 10.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.14 0 0 -1 -1 -1 3.66
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 CSp2 1.80 0.06 1 0 0 2 0 1.86
4 2F 1.80 0.18 0 2 1 1 1 1.98
5 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 -2 0 -1 -1 1 2.33
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 0 -1 0 2.51

15.14 13.66

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.00 3.75 2.75 3.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.62
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment
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Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

28 Anne Viktoria STILLER DUB 8 24.13 13.26 10.87 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2F+2Loq F q 3.50 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.60
3 CSp3 2.30 0.31 2 1 1 2 1 2.61
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1.89
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 0 1 0 3.10
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 0 0 0 -2 -1 1.74

15.34 13.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.25 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.33
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.87
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

29 Olivia DAMISCH ZHO 17 23.97 12.64 11.33 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Loq q 3.50 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 3.14
2 2A< < 2.64 -0.79 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 1.85
3 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.35 -4 -1 -2 -2 -3 1.15
4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 1 0 1 -2 -1 2.60
5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 2.10
6 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.80

14.14 12.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.33
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

30 Mya IANNANTUONI SIM 7 23.71 13.00 10.71 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.84 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.96
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 0.55
3 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 0 0 -3 -1 2.43
4 2F 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 2 1 1.98
5 CSp2 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 2 1 1.98
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 1 0 0 0 3.10

14.10 13.00

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.25
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.71
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

31 Lucie OVERNEY FRI 10 23.53 13.01 10.52 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.07 0 0 1 1 0 3.87
2 2Aq F q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 CSp3 2.30 0.15 1 0 1 1 0 2.45
4 2F 1.80 0.06 0 1 1 0 0 1.86
5 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.32 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 1.56
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 0 0 -2 -3 -1 1.62

14.88 13.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.08
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.52
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

32 Angélique RAYROUD FRI 2 23.25 12.19 11.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.44
2 1Lze* e,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 0 1 2 0 3.20
4 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 -1 0 1 0 1 2.69
6 CSp1 1.40 0.14 1 1 2 1 1 1.54

13.14 12.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.06
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

33 Giulia CONSTANTIN FRI 12 22.86 12.21 11.15 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 1 0 1 1 1 3.68
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 -2 0 0 -1 -1 2.33
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 1.89
5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 1 1 -1 0 2.69
6 CSp1 1.40 -0.33 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.07

13.20 12.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.15
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

34 Selina KUHN HZH 5 22.84 12.90 10.44 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 -0.36 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
2 2A< < 2.64 -0.88 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4 1.76
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 0 1 1 2.53
4 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.46 -0.70 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 2.76
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 1 -1 0 1.74
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 1 0 1 2 0 2.67

14.50 12.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.00 3.25
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.50 4.00 2.75 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.44
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

35 Tala Sophia KUNZ AAR 31 22.71 10.95 11.76 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 3Tq+COMBO F q 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 -1 1 0 3.10
4 2F 1.80 -0.54 -5 -1 -5 -1 -3 1.26
5 CSp2 1.80 0.18 1 0 1 2 1 1.98
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 0 0 0 -2 -1 2.51

13.40 10.95

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.75 4.00 2.75 2.75 3.50 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.76
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

36 Anna TROCHET CHA 11 22.49 11.69 10.80 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz!q !,q 2.10 -0.91 -4 -3 -5 -4 -5 1.19
2 2A< < 2.64 -0.70 -2 -3 -4 -3 -2 1.94
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 0 1 1 0 3.20
4 2F+1Lo* * 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 2 -2 0 -1 -1 2.43
6 LSp2 1.90 0.13 2 1 1 0 0 2.03

14.04 11.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.80
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

37 Emilia Elena ROHR LUZ 9 21.79 12.07 9.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo<< F << 2.30 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.40
2 3S< < 3.44 -0.80 -2 -4 -3 -1 -2 2.64
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.50
4 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -3 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
5 CSp3 2.30 0.08 1 0 1 0 0 2.38
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.30 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.50

15.64 12.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 2.75 3.75 2.75 2.50 3.00
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.83
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.72
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

38 Noa CODRINGTON LAM 20 21.36 8.61 12.75 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.35 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 3.45
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -4 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.59
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 0 1 1 1 1 2.53
4 1F* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 StSq1 1.80 0.24 1 0 1 3 2 2.04
6 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

9.00 8.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.75
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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